FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECOI 09-17	-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ 10111 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10111 10111	74252
MAD 9-9-99	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ann Deal Kathleen Nadsady	Name: <u>Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. doing</u> business as Fashion Forms
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗴 No	Internal Address: <u>2907 Palma Drive</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment C Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Ventura State: CA ZIP:93003
Execution Date: September 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏼 Yes 🗴 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 9,19</u> 99	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? D Yes D No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marvin E. Jacobs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: KOPPEL & JACOBS	X) Enclosed
2151 Alessandro Drive, Suite 215	
	X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	10-0192
City: Ventura State: CA ZIP: 93001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/17/1999 DWGUYEN 00000065 09392399 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
	alales
Marvin E. Jacobs Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT Washington, D.C. 20231	

ľ

REEL: 010237 FRAME: 0902

Docket No. 302-017 CIP

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

INDIVIDUALS TO COMPANY

Whereas, we, Ann Deal and Kathleen Nadsady, both residing at 1232 Buena Vista Street, Ventura, California 93001, have invented with Robert Jiminez, certain new and useful Improvements in a MAL-LEABLE BRA PAD, for which an International application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was executed on <u>Sept. 9, 1999</u>; and

Whereas Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc. doing business as Fashion Forms, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2907 Palma Drive, Ventura, California 93003, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five Dollars (\$5.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Ann Deal and Kathleen Nadsady, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc., the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Ce Soir Lingerie Co., Inc., its successors and assigns, to

l

PATENT PATENT REEL: 010237 FRAME: 0903

1,

obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

2

99 9 Date -----

Date

(hu	
Ann Deal	

Jailsa of Kathleen Nadsady

02

PATENT r REEL: 010237 FRAME: 0904